
SECTION 00622 - Contractor's Application for Payment 
1 st Street S.W. and 43rd Avenue Intersection Improvements 

Application for Payment No. 11 FINAL. 
For Work Accomplished through the period of 7/1/2017 through 9/28/2017 

To: Indian River County (OWNER) 
From: Blue Goose Construction, LLC (CONTRACTOR) 
Bid No.: 2016002 
Project No.: 1232 
1) Attach detailed schedule and copies of all paid invoices.

1. Original Contract Price:
2. Net change by Change Orders and Written Amendments(+ or-):
3. Current Contract Price (1 plus 2):
4. Total completed and stored to date:
5. Retainage (per Agreement):

100% of completed Work: 

$2,190,962.55 
$(99,017.48 

$2,091,945.07 
$2,091,945.07 

Q¾ of retainage: ...;..$ ____ _ 
Total Retainage: 

6. Total completed and stored to date less retainage (4 minus 5):
7. Less previous Application for Payments:
8. Less Contract Adjustments

8. DUE THIS APPLICATION (6 MINUS 7 & 8):

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION: 

iQ 
$2,091,945.07 
$1,847,948.06 

$87,100.00 

156 897.01 

UNDER PENAL TY OF PERJURY, the undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that (1) the labor 
and materials listed on this request for payment have been used in the construction of this Work; (2) 
payment received from the last pay request has been used to make payments to all subcontractors, 
laborers, materialmen and suppliers except as listed on Attachment A, below; (3) title of all Work, 
materials and equipment incorporated in said Work or otherwise listed in or covered by this 
Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and clear of all Liens, security 
interests and encumbrances (except such as are covered by a Bond acceptable to OWNER 
indemnifying OWNER against any such Lien, security interest or encumbrance); (4) all Work 
covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and not 
defective; and (5) If this Periodic Estimate is for a Final Payment to project or improvement, I further 
certify that all persons doing work upon or furnishing materials or supplies for this project or 
improvement under this foregoing contract have been paid in full, and that all taxes imposed by 
Chapter 212 Florida Statutes, (Sales and Use Tax Act,. as Amended) have been paid and 
discharged, and that I have no claims against the OWNER. 

Attached to or submitted with this form are: 
1. Signed release of lien forms (partial or final as applicable) from all subcontractors, laborers,

materialmen and suppliers except as listed on Attachment A, together with an explanation as
to why any release of lien form is not included;

00622 - Contractor's Application for Payment No. 11 FINAL 
00622 - 1 

C:\Userslghampton\AppOata\Local\Microsoft\Windows\/NetCache\Content.Outlook\FX0SL0HM\00622 - Contracto�s Application for Payment No. 11 FINAL.doc 

https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/


2. Updated Construction Schedule per Specification Section 01310, and

 

 
  

 
  



 
  
 

           
               

          
             
     
            
          

        
  

 
    

    
  

       
        

 
 
 

[The remainder of this page was left blank intentionally] 

00622 - Contractor's Application for Payment No. 11 FINAL 
00622 - 2 

C:\Userslgnampton\AppData\Local\Microsoft\WindowsllNetCache\ContenLOuUooklFX0SL0HM\00622 • Contractor's Application for Payment No. 1 \ FINAL.doc 



Western Surety Company 
POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT 

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMP ANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existiug corporation 

having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby 

make, constitute and appoint 

Deidre Ann Sullivan, Joseph D Johnson Jr, Francis T O'Reardon, Brett A Ragland, Joseph 
D Johnson m, Kanani Cordero, Individually 

of Orlando, FL, its true and lawful Attomey(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and eitecute for and on its behalf bonds, 

undertakings and other obligatory instruments of si.m.ilar nature 

- In Unlimited Amounts

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said 

Attorney, pl.llSuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed. 

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pw-suant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof; duly adopted, as indicated, by 

the shareholders of the corporation. 

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SUREIY COMPANY has caused these presents to be.signed by its Vice P=ident and its corporate seal to be 

hereto affixed on this 9th day of November, 2015. 

State of South Dakota 
County of Minnehaha 

  

On this 9th day of November, 2015, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that 

he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which 

executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so 

affixed pun:uant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and 

acknowledges sam.e to be the act and deed of said corporation. 

 



 

 

           

   


            

       

 

       

  
   

      
      





 

   



SURETY'S CONSENT OF PAYMENT TO CONTRACTOR: 

The Surety, Western Surety Company 

________________________________ ,a 
corporation, in accordance with Public Construction Bond Number 58731029 , hereby 
consents to payment by the OWNER to the CONTRACTOR, for the amounts specified in 
this CONTRACTOR's APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. 

TO BE EXECUTED BY CORPORATE SURETY: 

 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF ORANGE 

Western Surety Company 
Corporate Surety 
151 N. Franklin Street 
Chicago, IL 60606 

Business Address 

    
  
   

  
 

 

 
'·-..:.J ,' 

Before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified, and acting, personally appeared 
Brett A. Ragland , to me well known or who produced 

Personally Known as identification, who being by me first duly sworn 
upon oath, says that he/she is the Attorney-in-Fact for 

___ and that he/she has been authorized by Western Surety Co. it to approve payment 
by the OWNER to the CONTRACTOR of the foregoing Contractor's Application for 
Payment. Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of 

November, 20 18 

  
 

  

 

 
   
    

 

00622 - Contractor's Application for Payment No. 11 FINAL 
00622 - 3 

C:IUsers\ghamplon\AppOalalLoca�Mict0sof�WindowsllNe1Cacne\Con1ent.Out1ookll'XCSL0HM\00622 - Cootraao<'s APllllcaUon lo< Pa�menl No. 11 FINAL.doc 



CERTIFICATION OF ENGINEER: 

I certify that I have reviewed the above and foregoing Periodic Estimate for Partial 
Payment; that to the best of my knowledge and belief it appears to be a reasonably 
accurate statement of the work performed and/or material supplied by the Contractor. I am 
not certifying as to whether or not the Contractor has paid all subcontractors, laborers, 
materialmen and suppliers because I am not in a position to accurately determine that 
issue. 

Dated 
---------

SIGNATURE 

CERTIFICATION OF INSPECTOR: 

I have checked the estimate against the Contractor's Schedule of Amounts for Contract 
Payments and the notes and reports of my inspections of the project. To the best of my 
knowledge, this statement of work performed and/or materials supplied appears to be 
reasonably accurate, that the Contractor appears to be observing the requirements of the 
Contract with respect to construction, and that the Contractor should be paid the amount 
requested above, unless otherwise noted by me. I am not certifying as to whether or not 
the Contractor has paid all subcontractors, laborers, materialmen and suppliers because I 
am not in a position to accurately determine that issue. 

Dated 
---------

SIGNATURE 

**************************************************************************************************** 

[The Remainder of This Page Was Left Blank Intentionally] 

00622 - Contractor's Application for Payment No. 11 FINAL 
00622 - 4 

C:IUsers\ghampton\AppData\Local\MicrosoftlWindows\lNetCache\Content.Outlook\FX0SL0HM\00622 - Contracto�s Application for Payment No. 11 FINAL.doc 



ATTACHMENT A 

1. List of all subcontractors, laborers, materialmen and suppliers who have not been
paid from the payment received from the last Pay Request and the reason why
they were not paid (attach additional pages as necessary):

2. List of all subcontractors, laborers, material men and suppliers for which a signed
release of lien form (partial or final as applicable) is not included with this Pay
Request, together with an explanation as to why the release of lien form is not
included (attach additional pages as necessary):

00622 - Contractor's Application for Payment No. 11 FINAL 
00622 - 5 

C:IUserslghampton\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\lNetCache\Content.OutlooklFX0SL0HM\00622 • Contractor's Application for Payment No. 11 FINAL.doc 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Waiver and Release of 
Lien 

Upon Final 
Payment 

The undersigned lienor, in consideration of the final payment in the amount of 

$ 10 00 , hereby waives and releases its lien and rights to claim a lien 
for labor, services or materials furnished to Blue Goose Construction, LLC 
On the job of (owner of property) lndjan Riyer County , to 

The following described property: 

1 st Street & 43rd Avenue, Indian River County, Florida 

   

 

    

  
    

State of Florida 

 

     
  

        
   

 

 
 

  
         

      

    

 

Note: This Is a statutory form prescribed by Section 713.20 Florida Statutes ( 1996). Effective October 1, 1996, 
a person may not require a llenor to furnish a waiver or release of Lien that is different from the statutory form, 

Return to: P.O. Box 14709 • Ft Pierce, Fl 34979-4709 • Ph. (772) 461-3020 • Fax: (772) 468-4669 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Waiver and Release of 
Lien 

Upon Final 
Payment 

         
              

   
  





    

  

  

 

  

    
      



   
     
       

 
 










 
 
 

 










       
           
  

    

 

   

    


   

  

   

 


 

 
   
      


 
  

 
 



  
   






 



 

 

 

 










        
              
    
     

 

  

 

  



 

     
       


   

  








?ay Application for 1st Street SW 43rd Avenue IRC PROJECT NO. 1232 
PAY APP NO. FINAL (11) 

      
             





    
         

    
         

    
         

    
          

     
           

        
         

    
            

   
        

    
         

    
         

      
          

        
          

   
      

          

     
         

 
  

        
       

    
      

      

     
       

     

     
     

        

        
         

       
          

      
         

        
         

       
         

       
         

      
         

      
            

        
         

       
        

      
            



Pay Application for 1st Street SW 43rd Avenue 

 

  

 

  

  

 

  

  

 

  

 

 


   

 

  

  

  

   

  

 

   

 

   

 

   

  

 

   

 
   

 


 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

   

 

 

 

   

   

   

!RC PROJECT NO. 1232 

       

 
               

 
          

 
          

 
          

 
          

 
          

 
           

 
         

 
          

 
          

 
         

 
         

 
         

 
         

 
         

 
         

 
         

 
              

 
          

 
          

 
          

 
         

 
         

 
        

 
         

 
             

 
         

 
           

 
         

PAY APP NO. FINAL (11) 



Pay Application for 1st Street SW 43rd Avenue 

          

  
  

 
  

 
  

     

 
    

   

    

  

  

   

 
       

  

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 
  

 
  

  

    

     

  

  

  

CILJ..,,.'<l/>O-�\Loca!Moc""IOIIIWIRlowsllNelCacte\Co�Out,o�SLOHMI/RC-12J2_PA1,_:Z0170926 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

IRC PROJECT NO. 1232 

 
 

 

  

  

  

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

   

  

  

  

  

3 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PAY APP NO. FINAL (11) 

 
    



  

  

  

  

  

  

   

  

  

  

 

             

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  



 

 

Pay Application for 1st Street SW 43rd Avenue 

  
  
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

CIU....,.....,rMo!IOIII\Lac1ll,Uc�llmwl�N1!CIGN'C"'111rt.OY:bok\FXOSL0H'-N/IIC•t2.'IZJ'-'11_2!117DIZB 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

IRC PROJECT NO. 1232 

       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   



   

   

   

   

   

   

  

    

   

   

   

   

   

   

    

   

  

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PAY APP NO. FINAL (11) 


	SECTION 00622 -Contractor's Application for Payment 1st Street S.W. and 43rd Avenue Intersection Improvements
	CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:
	ATTACHMENT A
	Waiver and Release of Lien Upon Final Payment
	Waiver and Release of Lien Upon Final Payment


